ACT Easter Monday Track Meeting Result
Monday 9t April 2012

Under B.C. Technical Regulations
Promoted by The Association of cycle Traders Track League

Event 1
1st

2nd

3rd
Time

Event 2
1st

2nd

3rd
Time

Event 3
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
Time

Event 4
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
Time

Event 5
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
Time

211

220

224
2:47.908

207

204

190
3:35.644

181
182
185
188
180
175
3:53.708

243
238
248
241
240
246
4:11.320

G1

284
283
279
286
271
268

3:56.500

YOUTH 8 LAP HANDICAP ( ‘C’ & ‘D’)

Nathan Hawthorn
Tristan Pilling
Billy Lazenby

YOUTH ‘B’
Reece Wood

Matthew Walls
Tomos Owens

YOUTH ‘A’
Joel Partington
James Risk
Kieran Senior
James Thompson
Ryan McGillick
Alex Braybrooke

Cycle Sport Pendle
Middleton CC
Eastlands Velo

10 LAP SCRATCH
Aire Valley Cycles
Velocity/3in1/cnp
Private Member

12 LAP SCRATCH
Sport City Velo

Sport City Velo
Eastlands Velo
Liverpool Mercury
Mossley CRT
Velocity/3in1/cnp

WOMEN / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

Lisa Daly

Rosie Blount
Nicola Soden
Lindsey Clarke
Alison Chisholm
Tessa Pugh

Sport City Velo
Derby Mercury
Maxgear RT
Fenland Clarion
Edinburgh RC
London Dynamo

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

Graham Barclay
Ivor Reid

Ralph Carter
Ralph Lilley
Neal Preston
Andy Aldridge

Team Leslie Bike
Clachnacuddin CC
London Dynamo
Ferryhill Whrs
V-Sprint Racing
V-Sprint Racing



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Time

Event 6
1st

2nd

3rd
Time

Event 7
Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Event 8
1st

2nd

3rd
Time

G2
261
256
275
253
257
230
3:45.796

211

208

212
2:20.447

229
270
281
183
234
181
283
242
184
267
247
269
279
239
240
238
188
258
227
268
262
289

207

204

195
4:57.040

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

Paul Cheetham
Jerrod Hartley
Paul Whatmough
Joe Clarke
Jamie Whittaker
Jack Lush

Team loptek.co.uk
Horwich CC
Shepherds Cycles
Fenland Clarion
Lichfield City CC
Sport City Velo

YOUTH ( ‘C’ & ‘D’) UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Nathan Hawthorn
Luke Cheetham
Mason Hollyman

Name

Andrew Leveton
Phil Houlton
Adrian Dent
Thomas Rotherham
Louis Preston

Joel Partington
Ivor Reid

Jessica Crampton
Thomas Scammell
Tony Brooks
Eleanor Richardson
Peter Boyd

Ralph Carter
Megan Boyd
Alison Chisholm
Rosie Blount
James Thompson
Peter Berry
Edward Goater
Andy Aldridge
Paul Gittins

Laurie Rissbrook

Cycle Sport Pendle
Eastlands Velo
Kirklees C.A

Club

Ashwell CC
Brookes Cycles
Team Terminator
Sport City Velo
Lyme RC

Sport City Velo
Clachnacuddin CC
Sport City Velo
Newport Youth
Brookes Cycles
Edinburgh RC
VC St Raphael
London Dynamo
Sport City Velo
Edinburgh RC
Derby Mercury
Liverpool Mercury
V-Sprint Racing
Ashwell CC
V-Sprint Racing
Ferryhill Whrs
Private Member

YOUTH ‘B’ DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Reece Wood
Matthew Walls
Adam Hartley

Aire Valley Cycles
Velocity/3in1/cnp
Velocity/3in1/cnp

INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT Qualifying flying 200 metre time trial
Num

Time
11.436
11.626
11.641
11.706
12.043
12.082
12.093
12.131
12.326
12.347
12.393
12.581
12.600
12.622
12.783
12.880
12.948
12.950
12.984
13.141
13.352
14.896



Event 9
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_

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 10
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_

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 11
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

182
182
182
182
181
180
181
181
176
176
181

181

176

175
3:45.051

246
241
248
243
238
243
248
248
248
243
243

243

248

241
4:06.108

G1
279
283
284
3:23.525

G2
275
230
256
2:49.739

YOUTH 'A' 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

James Risk Sport City Velo
James Risk Sport City Velo
James Risk Sport City Velo
James Risk Sport City Velo
Joel Partington Sport City Velo
Ryan McGillick Mossley CRT
Joel Partington Sport City Velo
Joel Partington Sport City Velo
Christian Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/cnp
Christian Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/cnp
Joel Partington Sport City Velo
Joel Partington Sport City Velo
Christian Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/cnp
Alex Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/cnp

WOMEN 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Tessa Pugh London Dynamo
Lindsey Clarke Fenland Clarion
Nicola Soden Maxgear RT
Lisa Daly Sport City Velo
Rosie Blount Derby Mercury
Lisa Daly Sport City Velo
Nicola Soden Maxgear RT
Nicola Soden Maxgear RT
Nicola Soden Maxgear RT

Lisa Daly
Lisa Daly

Lisa Daly
Nicola Soden
Lindsey Clarke

SENIOR / JUNIOR DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
London Dynamo
Clachnacuddin CC

Team Leslie Bike

Ralph Carter
Ivor Reid

Graham Barclay

SENIOR / JUNIOR DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Paul Whatmough Shepherds Cycles

Jack Lush
Jerrod Hartley

Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo

Sport City Velo
Maxgear RT
Fenland Clarion

Sport City Velo
Horwich CC

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£3.00
£2.00
£1.00

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£3.00
£2.00
£1.00



Event 12

Team A
Home

Time

Team B
Back

Time

1st
2nd

Event 13

Team A
Home

Team B
Back

1st
2nd

Y

214
223
215
224
220
210
211
222
2:57.641

216
213
209
221
212
218
208
3:09.715

Home
Back

Y

190
192
194
196
198
201
205
207

203
193
195
197
199
202
204
206

Home
Back

YOUTH ( ‘C’ & ‘D’ ) ITALIAN PURSUIT

Mnead Khaled
Henry Hollyman
Ella Lazenby
Billy Lazenby
Tristan Pilling
Lewis Hartley
Nathan Hawthorn
Tiras Waterman

Aleshia Mellor
Umead Khaled
Jack Ford

Sunnivah Waterman
Mason Hollyman
Corinne Side

Luke Cheetham

Team A
Team B

Eastlands Velo
Sowerby Bros CC
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Middleton CC
Eastlands Velo
Cycle Sport Pendle
Wakefield Junior Tri

Velocity/3in1/cnp
Eastlands Velo
Wakefield Tri
Wakefield Junior Tri
Kirklees C.A

Bolton Hot Wheels
Eastlands Velo

Time
Time

YOUTH ( ‘B’ ) ITALIAN PURSUIT

Tomos Owens
Matthew Berry
James Farrington
Harry Hardcastle
Alex Littlewood
Rebecca Morley
Seth Waterman
Reece Wood

Joely Side

Michael Collantine
Adam Hartley
Thomas Humphrey
Tyla Loftus

Charlie Nolan
Matthew Walls

Joe Williams

Team A
Team B

Private Member

Eastlands Velo

Eastlands Velo

Kirklees C.A

RVO Racing

Beacon Whrs

Wakefield Junior Tri

Aire Valley Cycles Time

Bolton Hot Wheels

Eastlands Velo
Velocity/3in1/cnp

Eastlands Velo

Beacon Whrs

Eastlands Velo
Velocity/3in1/cnp

Holme Valley Time

Time
Time

2:57.641
3:09.715

2:40.705

2:44.469

2:40.705
2:44.469



Event 14

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 15
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 16

Heat 1
Home

Back

Heat 2
Home

Back

Heat 3
Home

229

234

269
11.565

270

181

247
12.084

283
267
281

183

184

242
12.366

Y
181
182
175

3:55.444

243
248

241
246

242
239

250
238

247
240

INVITATION 750 METRE S15" ROUND

Andrew Leveton
Louis Preston
Peter Boyd

Phil Houlton
Joel Partington
Eleanor Richardson

Ivor Reid
Tony Brooks
Adrian Dent

Thomas Rotherham
Thomas Scammell
Jessica Crampton

Ashwell CC
Lyme RC
VC St Raphael

Brookes Cycles
Sport City Velo
Edinburgh RC

Clachnacuddin CC
Brookes Cycles
Team Terminator

Sport City Velo
Newport Youth
Sport City Velo

Youth 'A' DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Joel Partington
James Risk
Alex Braybrooke

WOMEN TEAM SPRINT

Lisa Daly
Nicola Soden

Lindsey Clarke
Tessa Pugh

Jessica Crampton
Megan Boyd

Sophie Williams
Rosie Blount

Eleanor Richardson
Alison Chisholm

Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo
Velocity/3in1/cnp

Sport City Velo
Maxgear RT

Fenland Clarion
London Dynamo

Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo

Holme Valley Whrs
Derby Mercury

Edinburgh RC
Edinburgh RC

40.961

42.619

36.783

42.726

37.773

3rd

4th

1st

5th

2nd



Event 17

_

1st
2nd
3rd

_

1st
2nd
3rd

Event 18

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

2~ O OVWoKO NP WN-=-

2~ O WO NP WN-=-

G1

268
279
279
271
279
284
279
279
284
279
284

284
279
286

G2
232
230
252
252
256
275
228
275
235
275
235

275
265
235

209
215
213

15.622

212
224
218

15.270

190
21
208

13.784

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Andy Aldridge
Ralph Carter
Ralph Carter
Neal Preston
Ralph Carter
Graham Barclay
Ralph Carter
Ralph Carter
Graham Barclay
Ralph Carter
Graham Barclay

Graham Barclay
Ralph Carter
Ralph Lilley

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES
Fibrax Wrexham RC

Ben Matthews
Jack Lush

Sean Fletcher
Sean Fletcher
Jerrod Hartley
Paul Whatmough
Andrew Leigh
Paul Whatmough
Connor Swift
Paul Whatmough
Connor Swift

Paul Whatmough
Jonathan Munns
Connor Swift

YOUTH 6 LAP KEIRIN

Jack Ford
Ella Lazenby
Umead Khaled

Mason Hollyman
Billy Lazenby
Corinne Side

Tomos Owens
Nathan Hawthorn
Luke Cheetham

V-Sprint Racing

London Dynamo
London Dynamo
V-Sprint Racing

London Dynamo
Team Leslie Bike
London Dynamo
London Dynamo
Team Leslie Bike
London Dynamo
Team Leslie Bike

Team Leslie Bike
London Dynamo
Ferryhill Whrs

Sport City Velo
V-Sprint Racing
V-Sprint Racing
Horwich CC
Shepherds Cycles
Velocity/3in1/cnp
Shepherds Cycles
Bike Box
Shepherds Cycles
Bike Box

Shepherds Cycles
North Road CC
Bike Box

Wakefield Tri
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo

Kirklees C.A
Eastlands Velo
Bolton Hot Wheels

Private Member
Cycle Sport Pendle
Eastlands Velo

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£3.00
£2.00
£1.00

£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00

£3.00
£2.00
£1.00



Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 5
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 19
Heat 1
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 20
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 21
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 22
Heat 1
1st

2nd
Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
Time

197

198

195
13.273

207

202

204
13.030

279

262

227
12.818

267

281

181
12.454

Y
181
176
182

1:25.879

w
243
238
248

3:17.559

229
183
11.490

270
283
12.503

Thomas Humphrey
Alex Littlewood
Adam Hartley

Reece Wood
Charlie Nolan
Matthew Walls

8 LAP KEIRIN

Ralph Carter
Paul Gittins
Edward Goater

Tony Brooks
Adrian Dent
Joel Partington

Eastlands Velo
RVO Racing
Velocity/3in1/cnp

Aire Valley Cycles
Eastlands Velo
Velocity/3in1/cnp

London Dynamo
Ferryhill Whrs
Ashwell CC

Brookes Cycles
Team Terminator
Sport City Velo

YOUTH ‘A’ UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Joel Partington

Christian Braybrooke

James Risk

Sport City Velo
Velocity/3in1/cnp
Sport City Velo

WOMEN DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Lisa Daly
Rosie Blount
Nicola Soden

Sport City Velo
Derby Mercury
Maxgear RT

INVITATION 750m SPRINT SEMI FINALS

Andrew Leveton

Thomas Rotherham

Phil Houlton
Ivor Reid

Ashwell CC
Sport City Velo

Brookes Cycles
Clachnacuddin CC



Event 23
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 24
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 25
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 26

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Time

Event 27
Heat 1
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

G1
263
285
271
1:03.094

G2
261
232
259
0:53.524

Y
21
208
212

1:27.401

Y
207
204
197

1:20.072

G1

181
182
176
175
185
188
13:54.912

242

239

238
12.462

243

248

246
14.613

SENIOR / JUNIOR UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Nigel Hollyman Sowerby Bros CC
Mark Minting Dinnington RC
Neal Preston V-Sprint Racing

SENIOR / JUNIOR UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Paul Cheetham Team loptek.co.uk
Ben Matthews Fibrax Wrexham RC
Ivan Boyes Hudersfield Star

YOUTH C & D ONE KILOMETRE SCRATCH

Nathan Hawthorn Cycle Sport Pendle
Luke Cheetham Eastlands Velo
Mason Hollyman Kirklees C.A

YOUTH 'B' ONE KILOMETRE SCRATCH

Reece Wood Aire Valley Cycles
Matthew Walls Velocity/3in1/cnp
Thomas Humphrey Eastlands Velo

YOUTH ‘A’ 40 LAP POINTS RACE

Joel Partington Sport City Velo
James Risk Sport City Velo
Christian Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/cnp
Alex Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/cnp
Kieran Senior Eastlands Velo
James Thompson Liverpool Mercury
WOMEN 8 LAP KEIRIN

Jessica Crampton Sport City Velo
Megan Boyd Sport City Velo
Rosie Blount Derby Mercury
Lisa Daly Sport City Velo
Nicola Soden Maxgear RT
Tessa Pugh London Dynamo

points
23
19
18
12



Event 28 INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT FINALS
minor

3rd 183  Thomas Rotherham Sport City Velo
4th 283 Ivor Reid Clachnacuddin CC
Time 13.709

Major

1st 229 Andrew Leveton Ashwell CC

2nd 270 Phil Houlton Brookes Cycles
Time 11.588

Event 29 G1 SENIOR / JUNIOR 40 POINTS RACES

points
1st 284 Graham Barclay Team Leslie Bike 37
2nd 279 Ralph Carter London Dynamo 31
3rd 286 Ralph Lilley Ferryhill Whrs 13
4th 281 Adrian Dent Team Terminator 6
5th 271 Neal Preston V-Sprint Racing 3
6th 288 Robbie Duncan Manchester Whrs 1
Time 13:36.308

G2 SENIOR / JUNIOR 50 POINTS RACES

points
1st 275  Paul Whatmough Shepherds Cycles 22
2nd 228  Andrew Leigh Velocity/3in1/cnp 14
3rd 256  Jerrod Hartley Horwich CC 13
4th 253  Joe Clarke Fenland Clarion 13
5th 232 Ben Matthews Fibrax Wrexham RC 11
6th 265  Jonathan Munns North Road CC 10

Time 16:49.831






























