ACT Easter Monday Track Meeting Result Monday 9th April 2012

Under B.C. Technical Regulations Promoted by The Association of cycle Traders Track League

Event 1YOUTH 8 LAP HANDICAP ('C' & 'D')1st2112nd220Tristan PillingMiddleton CC

Znu	220	Thotan T ming	
3rd	224	Billy Lazenby	Eastlands Velo
Time	2:47.908		

Event 2		YOUTH 'B'	10 LAP SCRATCH
1st	207	Reece Wood	Aire Valley Cycles
2nd	204	Matthew Walls	Velocity/3in1/cnp
3rd	190	Tomos Owens	Private Member
Time	3:35.644		

Event 3		YOUTH 'A'	12 LAP SCRATCH
1st	181	Joel Partington	Sport City Velo
2nd	182	James Risk	Sport City Velo
3rd	185	Kieran Senior	Eastlands Velo
4th	188	James Thompson	Liverpool Mercury
5th	180	Ryan McGillick	Mossley CRT
6th	175	Alex Braybrooke	Velocity/3in1/cnp
Time	3:53.708		

Event 4

WOMEN / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

1st	243	Lisa Daly	Sport City Velo
2nd	238	Rosie Blount	Derby Mercury
3rd	248	Nicola Soden	Maxgear RT
4th	241	Lindsey Clarke	Fenland Clarion
5th	240	Alison Chisholm	Edinburgh RC
6th	246	Tessa Pugh	London Dynamo
Time	4:11.320		

Event 5 G1 SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

1st	284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike
2nd	283	Ivor Reid	Clachnacuddin CC
3rd	279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo
4th	286	Ralph Lilley	Ferryhill Whrs
5th	271	Neal Preston	V-Sprint Racing
6th	268	Andy Aldridge	V-Sprint Racing
Time	3:56.500		

G2 SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

1st	261	Paul Cheetham	Team loptek.co.uk
2nd	256	Jerrod Hartley	Horwich CC
3rd	275	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles
4th	253	Joe Clarke	Fenland Clarion
5th	257	Jamie Whittaker	Lichfield City CC
6th	230	Jack Lush	Sport City Velo
Time	3:45.796		

Event 6YOUTH ('C' & 'D') UNKNOWN DISTANCE1st211Nathan HawthornCycle Sport Pendle

1st	211	Nathan Hawthorn	Cycle Sport Pendle
2nd	208	Luke Cheetham	Eastlands Velo
3rd	212	Mason Hollyman	Kirklees C.A
Time	2:20.447		

Event 7 INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT Qualifying flying 200 metre time trial

Pos	Num	Name	Club	Time
1st	229	Andrew Leveton	Ashwell CC	11.436
2nd	270	Phil Houlton	Brookes Cycles	11.626
3rd	281	Adrian Dent	Team Terminator	11.641
4th	183	Thomas Rotherham	Sport City Velo	11.706
5th	234	Louis Preston	Lyme RC	12.043
6th	181	Joel Partington	Sport City Velo	12.082
7th	283	Ivor Reid	Clachnacuddin CC	12.093
8th	242	Jessica Crampton	Sport City Velo	12.131
9th	184	Thomas Scammell	Newport Youth	12.326
10th	267	Tony Brooks	Brookes Cycles	12.347
11th	247	Eleanor Richardson	Edinburgh RC	12.393
12th	269	Peter Boyd	VC St Raphael	12.581
13th	279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	12.600
14th	239	Megan Boyd	Sport City Velo	12.622
15th	240	Alison Chisholm	Edinburgh RC	12.783
16th	238	Rosie Blount	Derby Mercury	12.880
17th	188	James Thompson	Liverpool Mercury	12.948
18th	258	Peter Berry	V-Sprint Racing	12.950
19th	227	Edward Goater	Ashwell CC	12.984
20th	268	Andy Aldridge	V-Sprint Racing	13.141
21st	262	Paul Gittins	Ferryhill Whrs	13.352
22nd	289	Laurie Rissbrook	Private Member	14.896

Event 8 YOUTH 'B' DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

1st	207	Reece Wood	Aire Valley Cycles
2nd	204	Matthew Walls	Velocity/3in1/cnp
3rd	195	Adam Hartley	Velocity/3in1/cnp
Time	4:57.040		

Event 9 YOUTH 'A' 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

£1.00 £1.00 £1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£1.00
£3.00
£2.00
£1.00

Event 10

WOMEN 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

	1	246	Tessa Pugh	London Dynamo	£1.00
	2	241	Lindsey Clarke	Fenland Clarion	£1.00
	3	248	Nicola Soden	Maxgear RT	£1.00
	4	243	Lisa Daly	Sport City Velo	£1.00
	5	238	Rosie Blount	Derby Mercury	£1.00
	6	243	Lisa Daly	Sport City Velo	£1.00
	7	248	Nicola Soden	Maxgear RT	£1.00
	8	248	Nicola Soden	Maxgear RT	£1.00
	9	248	Nicola Soden	Maxgear RT	£1.00
	10	243	Lisa Daly	Sport City Velo	£1.00
	11	243	Lisa Daly	Sport City Velo	£1.00
1st		243	Lisa Daly	Sport City Velo	£3.00
2nd		248	Nicola Soden	Maxgear RT	£2.00
3rd		241	Lindsey Clarke	Fenland Clarion	£1.00
Time		4:06.108			

Event 11	G1	SENIOR / JUNIO	R DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st	279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo
2nd	283	Ivor Reid	Clachnacuddin CC
3rd	284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike
Time	3:23.525		
	G2	SENIOR / JUNIO	R DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

	02	SLITTOR / UCITION D	
1st	275	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles
2nd	230	Jack Lush	Sport City Velo
3rd	256	Jerrod Hartley	Horwich CC

Time 2:49.739

Event 12	Y	YOUTH ('C' & 'D') ITALIAN PURSUIT			
Team A Home	214 223 215 224 220 210 211 222	Mnead Khaled Henry Hollyman Ella Lazenby Billy Lazenby Tristan Pilling Lewis Hartley Nathan Hawthorn Tiras Waterman	Eastlands Velo Sowerby Bros CC Eastlands Velo Eastlands Velo Middleton CC Eastlands Velo Cycle Sport Pendle Wakefield Junior Tri		
Time	2:57.641				
Team B					
Back	216 213 209 221 212 218 208	Aleshia Mellor Umead Khaled Jack Ford Sunnivah Waterman Mason Hollyman Corinne Side Luke Cheetham	Velocity/3in1/cnp Eastlands Velo Wakefield Tri Wakefield Junior Tri Kirklees C.A Bolton Hot Wheels Eastlands Velo		
Time	3:09.715				
1st 2nd	Home Back	Team A Team B		Time Time	2:57.641 3:09.715
Event 13	Y	YOUTH ('B') ITALIAN P	URSUIT		
Event 13 Team A Home	Y 190 192 194 196 198 201 205 207	YOUTH ('B') ITALIAN P Tomos Owens Matthew Berry James Farrington Harry Hardcastle Alex Littlewood Rebecca Morley Seth Waterman Reece Wood	URSUIT Private Member Eastlands Velo Eastlands Velo Kirklees C.A RVO Racing Beacon Whrs Wakefield Junior Tri Aire Valley Cycles	Time	2:40.705
Team A	190 192 194 196 198 201 205	Tomos Owens Matthew Berry James Farrington Harry Hardcastle Alex Littlewood Rebecca Morley Seth Waterman	Private Member Eastlands Velo Eastlands Velo Kirklees C.A RVO Racing Beacon Whrs Wakefield Junior Tri	Time	2:40.705
Team A Home	190 192 194 196 198 201 205	Tomos Owens Matthew Berry James Farrington Harry Hardcastle Alex Littlewood Rebecca Morley Seth Waterman	Private Member Eastlands Velo Eastlands Velo Kirklees C.A RVO Racing Beacon Whrs Wakefield Junior Tri	Time	2:40.705

Event 14 INVITATION 750 METRE S1 ST ROUND			S1 st ROUND	
Heat 1 1st 2nd 3rd Time	229 234 269 11.565	Andrew Leveton Louis Preston Peter Boyd	Ashwell CC Lyme RC VC St Raphael	
Heat 2 1st 2nd 3rd Time	270 181 247 12.084	Phil Houlton Joel Partington Eleanor Richardson	Brookes Cycles Sport City Velo Edinburgh RC	
Heat 3 1st 2nd 3rd	283 267 281	Ivor Reid Tony Brooks Adrian Dent	Clachnacuddin CC Brookes Cycles Team Terminator	
Heat 4 1st 2nd 3rd Time	183 184 242 12.366	Thomas Rotherham Thomas Scammell Jessica Crampton	Sport City Velo Newport Youth Sport City Velo	
Event 15 1st 2nd 3rd Time	Y 181 182 175 3:55.444	Youth 'A' DEVIL TAKE TH Joel Partington James Risk Alex Braybrooke	IE HINDMOST Sport City Velo Sport City Velo Velocity/3in1/cnp	
Event 16	w	WOMEN TEAM SPRINT		
Heat 1 Home	243 248	Lisa Daly Nicola Soden	Sport City Velo Maxgear RT	40.961
Back	241 246	Lindsey Clarke Tessa Pugh	Fenland Clarion London Dynamo	42.619
Heat 2 Home	242 239	Jessica Crampton Megan Boyd	Sport City Velo Sport City Velo	36.783
Back	250 238	Sophie Williams Rosie Blount	Holme Valley Whrs Derby Mercury	42.726
Heat 3 Home	247 240	Eleanor Richardson Alison Chisholm	Edinburgh RC Edinburgh RC	37.773

3rd

4th

1st

5th

2nd

Event 17 G1 SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES				
	1 268	Andy Aldridge	V-Sprint Racing	£1.00
2	2 279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£1.00
3 279		Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£1.00
4	4 271	Neal Preston	V-Sprint Racing	£1.00
Ę	5 279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£1.00
6	5 284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike	£1.00
7	7 279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£1.00
8	3 279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£1.00
ę	9 284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike	£1.00
10) 279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£1.00
11	1 284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike	£1.00
1st	284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike	£3.00
2nd	279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	£2.00
3rd	286	Ralph Lilley	Ferryhill Whrs	£1.00
	G2	SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP	COURSES DES PRIMES	
	1 232	Ben Matthews	Fibrax Wrexham RC	£1.00
	2 230	Jack Lush	Sport City Velo	£1.00
	3 252	Sean Fletcher	V-Sprint Racing	£1.00
	4 252	Sean Fletcher	V-Sprint Racing	£1.00
	5 256	Jerrod Hartley	Horwich CC	£1.00
	5 <u>2</u> 75	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles	£1.00
	7 228	Andrew Leigh	Velocity/3in1/cnp	£1.00
	3 275	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles	£1.00
ç		Connor Swift	Bike Box	£1.00
1(Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles	£1.00
11		Connor Swift	Bike Box	£1.00
1st	275	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles	£3.00
2nd	265	Jonathan Munns	North Road CC	£2.00
3rd	235	Connor Swift	Bike Box	£1.00
Event 18		YOUTH 6 LAP KEIRIN		
Heat 1				
1st	209	Jack Ford	Wakefield Tri	
2nd	215	Ella Lazenby	Eastlands Velo	
3rd	213	Umead Khaled	Eastlands Velo	
Time	15.522			
Heat 2				
1st	212	Mason Hollyman	Kirklees C.A	

Mason Hollyman Billy Lazenby Corinne Side 224 218 15.270

2nd 3rd

Time

Heat 3			
1st	190	Tomos Owens	Private Member
2nd	211	Nathan Hawthorn	Cycle Sport Pendle
3rd	208	Luke Cheetham	Eastlands Velo
Time	13.784		

Eastlands Velo

Bolton Hot Wheels

Heat 4 1st 2nd 3rd Time	197 198 195 13.273	Thomas Humphrey Alex Littlewood Adam Hartley	Eastlands Velo RVO Racing Velocity/3in1/cnp
Heat 5 1st 2nd 3rd Time	207 202 204 13.030	Reece Wood Charlie Nolan Matthew Walls	Aire Valley Cycles Eastlands Velo Velocity/3in1/cnp
Event 19 Heat 1		8 LAP KEIRIN	
1st 2nd 3rd Time	279 262 227 12.818	Ralph Carter Paul Gittins Edward Goater	London Dynamo Ferryhill Whrs Ashwell CC
Heat 2 1st 2nd 3rd Time	267 281 181 12.454	Tony Brooks Adrian Dent Joel Partington	Brookes Cycles Team Terminator Sport City Velo
Event 20	Y	YOUTH 'A' UNKNOWN DI	STANCE
1st 2nd 3rd Time	181 176 182 1:25.879	Joel Partington Christian Braybrooke James Risk	Sport City Velo Velocity/3in1/cnp Sport City Velo
Event 21 1st 2nd 3rd Time	W 243 238 248 3:17.559	WOMEN DEVIL TAKE TH Lisa Daly Rosie Blount Nicola Soden	E HINDMOST Sport City Velo Derby Mercury Maxgear RT

INVITATION 750m SPRINT SEMI FINALS Event 22 Heat 1 1st 229 Andrew Leveton Ashwell CC Sport City Velo 2nd 183 Thomas Rotherham Time 11.490 Heat 2 270 Phil Houlton **Brookes Cycles** 1st 283 Ivor Reid Clachnacuddin CC 2nd Time 12.503

Event 23 1st 2nd 3rd Time	G1 263 285 271 1:03.094	SENIOR / JUNIOR U Nigel Hollyman Mark Minting Neal Preston	NKNOWN DISTANCE Sowerby Bros CC Dinnington RC V-Sprint Racing	
1st 2nd 3rd Time	G2 261 232 259 0:53.524	SENIOR / JUNIOR U Paul Cheetham Ben Matthews Ivan Boyes	NKNOWN DISTANCE Team loptek.co.uk Fibrax Wrexham RC Hudersfield Star	
Event 24 1st 2nd 3rd Time	Y 211 208 212 1:27.401	YOUTH C & D ONE Nathan Hawthorn Luke Cheetham Mason Hollyman	KILOMETRE SCRATCH Cycle Sport Pendle Eastlands Velo Kirklees C.A	
Event 25 1st 2nd 3rd Time	Y 207 204 197 1:20.072	YOUTH 'B' ONE KII Reece Wood Matthew Walls Thomas Humphrey	LOMETRE SCRATCH Aire Valley Cycles Velocity/3in1/cnp Eastlands Velo	
Event 26	G1	YOUTH 'A' 40 LAP	POINTS RACE	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Time	181 182 176 175 185 188 13:54.912	Joel Partington James Risk Christian Braybrooke Alex Braybrooke Kieran Senior James Thompson	Sport City Velo Sport City Velo Velocity/3in1/cnp Velocity/3in1/cnp Eastlands Velo Liverpool Mercury	points 23 19 18 12 8 5

Event 27 W WOMEN 8 LAP KEIRIN

Heat 1 1st 2nd 3rd Time	242 239 238 12.462	Jessica Crampton Megan Boyd Rosie Blount	Sport City Velo Sport City Velo Derby Mercury
Heat 2 1st 2nd 3rd Time	243 248 246 14.613	Lisa Daly Nicola Soden Tessa Pugh	Sport City Velo Maxgear RT London Dynamo

Event 28 minor		INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT FINALS		
3rd	183	Thomas Rotherham	Sport City Velo	
4th	283	Ivor Reid	Clachnacuddin CC	
Time	13.709			
Major				
1st	229	Andrew Leveton	Ashwell CC	
2nd	270	Phil Houlton	Brookes Cycles	
Time	11.588		,	
Event 29	G1	SENIOR / JUNIOR 40	POINTS RACES	
				points
1st	284	Graham Barclay	Team Leslie Bike	37
2nd	279	Ralph Carter	London Dynamo	31
3rd	286	Ralph Lilley	Ferryhill Whrs	13
4th	281	Adrian Dent	Team Terminator	6
5th	271	Neal Preston	V-Sprint Racing	3
6th	288	Robbie Duncan	Manchester Whrs	1
Time	13:36.308	3		
	G2	SENIOR / JUNIOR 50	POINTS RACES	
				points
1st	275	Paul Whatmough	Shepherds Cycles	22
2nd	228	Andrew Leigh	Velocity/3in1/cnp	14
3rd	256	Jerrod Hartley	Horwich CC	13
4th	253	Joe Clarke	Fenland Clarion	13

Fibrax Wrexham RC

North Road CC

11

10

6th 265 Time 16:49.831

232

Ben Matthews

Jonathan Munns

5th